Base-mounted Valves
N/** 5.4.181.014/98 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
● ISO 5599/II global standard interface
● Made in accordance with Ce standards
● Adaptable to Serial Bus Systems
● High flow rates
● Easy maintenance

Precision finished, aluminium body. Hard anodised, hardened
stainless steel spool and sleeve. Viton seals.
Ordering Information
To order, quote model reference ??????
N/** 5.4.181.02
Series 65 Base-Mounted Valves
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. 4/98
General Information
Symbol Model ISO Operator Mid-position Return Pilot Operating Weight
Size Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar ) (kg)
V42B5G7A-C300A #1 2 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C5G7A-C300A #2 Solenoid – Spring 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D5G7A-C300A #3 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B5GGA-C300A #1 2 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C5GGA-C300A #2 Solenoid – Solenoid 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D5GGA-C300A #3 1– 10 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B6GGA-C300A #1 2 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C6GGA-C300A #2 Solenoid All Ports Blocked Solenoid 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D6GGA-C300A #3 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B7GGA-C300A #1 2 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C7GGA-C300A #2 Solenoid Centre Open Exhaust Solenoid 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D7GGA-C300A #3 1 – 10 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B5G7A-D300A #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C5G7A-D300A #2 Solenoid – Spring 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D5G7A-D300A #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B5GGA-D300A #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C5GGA-D300A #2 Solenoid – Solenoid 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D5GGA-D300A #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B6GGA-D300A #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C6GGA-D300A #2 Solenoid All Ports Blocked Solenoid 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D6GGA-D300A #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B7GGA-D300A #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C7GGA-D300A #2 Solenoid Centre Open Exhaust Solenoid 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D7GGA-D300A #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
Solenoid Actuated Versions
Symbol Model ISO Operator Mid-position Return Pilot O p e r a t i n g Weight
Size Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) (kg)
V42B537A-X0090 #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C537A-X0090 #2 Solenoid – Spring 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D537A-X0090 #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B533A-X0020 #1 2 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,330
V42C533A-X0020 #2 Solenoid – Solenoid 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,590
V42D533A-X0020 #3 1 – 16 -0,9 – 16 0,850
V42B633A-X0020 #1 2 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,330
V42C633A-X0020 #2 Solenoid All Ports Blocked Solenoid 1 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,590
V42D633A-X0020 #3 1 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,850
V42B733A-X0020 #1 2 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,330
V42C733A-X0020 #2 Solenoid Centre Open Exhaust Solenoid 1 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,590
V42D733A-X0020 #3 1 – 16 (-0,9 – 16) 0,850
Pilot Actuated Versions
* Insert Voltage Codes from table on page 5.4.185.03.